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LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF HUNTINGTON, W. VA.
February 1954Vol. V - No. Ill

ANNUAL MEETING

PROPOSED CURRENT AGENDA
As recommended by the Board of Directors resulting from membership suggestion.

I

Improvement of Election Proceedures.II
REPORT OF NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Term to Expire on March 31st.

PROPOSED BUDGET

Fiscal Year - April 1, 1954 to March 31, 1955
EXPENDITURES

25.00

$3^0.00

$435.00

All members please telephone reservations for the Annual Meeting to Mrs. David Baker- 
#44751, or Mrs. John Swan - #28737-

Mrs. Robert Emerson, President 
250 Roland Park Drive

at 12:30 P.M.
transacted:
officers and directors; election of nominating committee; adoption of budget; adop
tion of proposed by-law changes.

Endorsement of and action toward the adoption of a City Manager Form of 
Government by the City of Huntington.

10.00
75.00
50.00

250.00
100.00

10.00
10.00
15.00

300.00

Miss Jeanne Goodman, Editor
1140 Sixth Street

ACTIVITIES
Meetings
Publications
Bulletin
Voters1 Service
Community Action

Renting movies and 
projectors, cutting 
records for radio station 
breaks; paid ads

$— - —
20.00

1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1955
1955
1955
1955

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting shall be held on March 20, 1954, 
Saturday, at a luncheon meeting in the Georgian Terrace Room of the Hotel Frederick 

According to the By-Laws, the following items of business shall be 
Adoption of a local Current Agenda for the ensuing year; election of

Mrs. Thomas W. Harvey, Jr.
Mrs. Elmer Mook
Mrs. G. R. Phillips
Miss Mae Newman 
Mrs. John W. Havens 
Mrs. John Swan 
Mrs. J. C. Helbum 
Mrs. C. E. Fitzwater 
Mrs. Morris Kuntz

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
Audit
Supplies

Stationery
Bill Forms

Cleri cal-typing
Telephone-Telegraph 
Postage (not bulletin) 
Nat’l Convention) (1) 
State Council ) (2)
Finance

Membership
Public Relations

Bank Charges

Second Vice President 
Treasurer 
Director 
Director 
Director 
Director 
Nominating Committee Chmn. 
Nominating Committee Member 
Nominating Committee Member

Submitted by:
Miss Mimi Ford, Chairman 
Mrs. Chester Lewis
Mrs. Richard K. VanZandt 
Mrs. Henry Broh
Miss Jeanne Goodman
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$1090.00TOTAL EXPENDITURES
INCOME

$115_»QQ.

$1090.00TOTAL INCOME

PROPOSED BY-LAW CHANGES

Section 5 - The president may call special meetings of the Board of

Article 10 Section 1 Line 1 - delete "membership or the"
Article 10 Section 2 "membership or the"Line 1 - delete
Article 10 Section 3 line 1 - delete "membership or the"

DUES ITEM
Checks for dues

a

Mrs. Elmer Mook, Treasurer

Contributions (members)
(non-members)

Pledge to State 
Miscellaneous

$200.00
25.00

$200.00
25.00

$600.00
$375.00

The By-Laws Committee recommends that the following changes be made in the By-Laws 
of the League of Women Voters of Huntington, W. Va.

Cash on Hand
Dues ( 125 ) members @ ( $3.00 )

Respectfully submitted:
Mrs. R, C. Coakley, Chairman
Mrs. Gerald Eder
Mrs. Rolla Campbell
Mrs. Elmer Mook

Membership year for the League of Women Voters begins April 1.
($3.00) should be made out to League of Women Voters and either sent to the Treasurer 
or given to her at the Annual Meeting. It is the policy of the National Organization 
that any new member paying after January 1 shall be credited for the next complete 
membership year. Your Board and Budget Committee have recommended for this year 
that the date be December 1, 1953. Any new member paying on or after this date is 
member in good standing until March 31, 1955.

6'

Article 4
Directors and shall call a special meeting upon the request of five members of the 
Board.

Respectfully submitted: 
Mrs. John Swan, Chairman 
Mrs. Wm. K. Gibson, Jr.

Article 4, Section 1 - The Board of Directors shall consist of the officers of the 
league, 6 elected Directors and not more than 6 appointed Directors. The elected 
members shall appoint such additional Directors, not exceeding 6 as they deem 
necessary to carry on the work of the League.
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