# **Marshall University**

# Marshall Digital Scholar

League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin 1950-1959 League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin

2-1954

# League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area Bulletin, February, 1954

League of Women Voters of the Huntington Area

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/lowv\_newsletters\_1950\_1959

Vol. V - No. III

February 1954

Mrs. Robert Emerson, President 250 Roland Park Drive Miss Jeanne Goodman, Editor 1140 Sixth Street

#### ANNUAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting shall be held on March 20, 1954, Saturday, at a luncheon meeting in the Georgian Terrace Room of the Hotel Frederick at 12:30 P.M. According to the By-Laws, the following items of business shall be transacted: Adoption of a local Current Agenda for the ensuing year; election of officers and directors; election of nominating committee; adoption of budget; adoption of proposed by-law changes.

All members please telephone reservations for the Annual Meeting to Mrs. David Baker-#44751, or Mrs. John Swan - #28787.

### PROPOSED CURRENT AGENDA

As recommended by the Board of Directors resulting from membership suggestion.

- I Endorsement of and action toward the adoption of a City Manager Form of Government by the City of Huntington.
- II Improvement of Election Proceedures.

# REPORT OF NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Term to Expire on March 31st.

1956	Second Vice F	President		Mrs.	Thomas W. Harvey,	Jr.
1956	Treasurer			Mrs.	Elmer Mook	
1956	Director			Mrs.	G. R. Phillips	
1956	Director			Miss	Mae Newman	
1956	Director			Mrs.	John W. Havens	
1955	Director			Mrs.	John Swan	
1955	Nominating Co	ommittee	Chmn.	Mrs.	J. C. Helburn	
1955	Nominating Co			Mrs.	C. E. Fitzwater	
1955	Nominating Co			Mrs.	Morris Kuntz	
			Submitted			
					d, Chairman	
			Mrs. Che			
					( VanZandt	

Mrs. Richard K. VanZandt Mrs. Henry Broh

Miss Jeanne Goodman

### PROPOSED BUDGET

Fiscal Year - April 1, 1954 to March 31, 1955

# EXPENDITURES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION		
Audit	\$	
Supplies	20.00	
Stationery		
Bill Forms		
Clerical-typing	10.00	
Telephone-Telegraph	10.00	
Postage (not bulletin)	15.00	
Nat'l Convention) (1)	300.00	
State Council ) (2)		
Finance	25.00	
Membership		
Public Relations		
Bank Charges		\$380.00
Built Gliarges		
ACTIVITIES		
Meetings	10.00	
Publications	75.00	
Bulletin	50.00	
Voters! Service	250.00	
Community Action	100.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100.00	
Renting movies and		
projectors, cutting		
records for radio station		#1 am e =
breaks; paid ads		\$485.00

Vol. V - No. III	-2-	February 1954
Pledge to State Miscellaneous	\$200.00 25.00	\$200.00 25.00
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$1090.00
Cash on Hand Dues ( 125 ) members @ ( \$	INCOME	\$600.00 \$375.00
Contributions (members) (non-members	s)	_\$115.00
	TOTAL INCOME	\$1090.00

Respectfully submitted: Mrs. R. C. Coakley, Chairman Mrs. Gerald Eder Mrs. Rolla Campbell

Mrs. Elmer Mook

#### PROPOSED BY-LAW CHANGES

The By-Laws Committee recommends that the following changes be made in the By-Laws of the League of Women Voters of Huntington, W. Va.

Article 4, Section 1 - The Board of Directors shall consist of the officers of the league, 6 elected Directors and not more than 6 appointed Directors. The elected members shall appoint such additional Directors, not exceeding 6 as they deem necessary to carry on the work of the League.

Article 4 Section 5 - The president may call special meetings of the Board of Directors and shall call a special meeting upon the request of five members of the Board.

Article 10 Section 1 Line 1 - delete "membership or the"

Article 10 Section 2 Line 1 - delete "membership or the"

Article 10 Section 3 Line 1 - delete "membership or the"

Respectfully submitted: Mrs. John Swan, Chairman Mrs. Wm. K. Gibson, Jr.

## DUES ITEM

Membership year for the League of Women Voters begins April 1. Checks for dues (\$3.00) should be made out to League of Women Voters and either sent to the Treasurer or given to her at the Annual Meeting. It is the policy of the National Organization that any new member paying after January 1 shall be credited for the next complete membership year. Your Board and Budget Committee have recommended for this year that the date be December 1, 1953. Any new member paying on or after this date is a member in good standing until March 31, 1955.

Mrs. Elmer Mook, Treasurer